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Description

10Gb/s SFP+ Connector with 10Gb/s Transceivers (Multi-

Mode)

Compatible to:

Dell VX Rail P570
Dell S4048-ON

Multi-Mode Fiber Patch Code 10G 3 Meter

Item

SFP

Fiber Patch Code for

SFP
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12 10Gb/s SFP+ Connector with 10Gb/s
Transceivers (Multi-Mode)

06 Multi-Mode Fiber Patch Code 10G 3

Meter
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